
Ingredients 
 

Heart Chocolate Lolly: Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk 
powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring). For 
allergens, see ingredients in bold. May also contain cereals containing gluten 
(wheat), egg, sesame, nuts & peanuts. Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 
35% minimum and milk solids 21.5% minimum. 

Gingerbread: Wheat Flour (Wheat flour, Fortified with Calcium carbonate, 
Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable oils (rapeseed and palm 
in various proportions RSPO Sourced), water, Salt, Emulsifier Polyglycerol of 
ester of fatty acids ,Colours, Curcumin, Annatto, flavourings, Ground 
Ginger(1%), partially inverted Syrup, Bicarbonate soda, Milk. Smarties: (Sugar, 
Cocoa Mass, Lactose and proteins from whey, Butter fat,(from Milk) Cocoa 
butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Wheat flour, (wheat flour, Fortified with 
Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine,), Rice starch, Emulsifier (Sunflower 
lecithin,) Fruit and vegetable concentrates, (Safflower, Radish, Black carrot, 
Lemon, Hibiscus, Red Cabbage,), Spirulina concentrate, Glazing agents 
(Carnauba wax, Beeswax,) Inverted Sugar syrup. 

Salted Caramel Truffles: Glucose, sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, 
cocoa powder, cocoa mass, sweetened condensed skimmed MILK, butter 
(MILK), salt, emulsifier (SOYA) lecithin, natural flavouring. 

Raspberry Marc de Champagne: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, 
Cream (MILK), Glucose Syrup, Freeze Dried Raspberry (2%), Marc de 
Champagne (2%), Raspberry Puree (1%), Humectant: Sorbitol; Skimmed MILK 
Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Colour: E162; Flavouring. 

Caramel Sea Salt Fudge: Sugar, sweetened condensed milk (whole MILK, 
sugar), butter (MILK), golden syrup, glucose syrup, sea salt, natural caramel 
flavouring, salt 

Cocoa Dusted Salted Toffee Truffles: Vegetable fat (coconut), sugar, fat 
reduced cocoa powder, whey powder (MILK), salted butter toffee pieces (5%) 
(sugar, glucose syrup, reconstituted whole MILK powder, sour cream (MILK), 
salted butter (MILK, salt), salt, emulsifier: rapeseed lecithin), cocoa powder, 
salt, flavouring, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; natural flavouring. 

 


